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Next Meeting is April 11th 7:00 PM at VHA  2500 Main Street
Meeting Zoom  link will be provided in April Newsletter



March Arnada Board Meeting

We hope to receive grant money this year for neighborhood
projects.  Contact any board member if you have ideas for

projects or want to participate in the grants process.

Contact a board member to discuss any neighborhood concerns,
give advice or get your issue on a meeting agenda. To post in this

newsletter contact Russ Pascoe   See Page 2 for contacts

To receive this newsletter by email sign up at this link:

http://eepurl.com/cLGhcb
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City Contacts

Neighborhood Liaison   Brent Waddle
Office (360) 487-8436 Cell (360) 624-5686 
brent.waddle@cityofvancouver.us 

Office of Neighborhoods  Kaitlyn Olszewski 

360-624-1774  
Kaitlyn.olszewski@cityofvancouver.us 

Neighborhood Fire Station

Uptown Station #1 2607 Main St. 
360 487-7212

Code Compliance 360 487-7810

Clark County Animal Control
Weekdays 8:30-4:30  360 397-2488

Traffic Compliance Hotline 360 487-7402

Parking Hot-line  360 487-8653

NPO Lee Gelslinger  Cell (360) 831-2661 
lee.gelsinger@cityofvancouver.us 

Elected ANA Board:

Chairman  Ken Visser

visserk9@gmail.com 

Secretary    Brenda Hoge 
bheducationconsulting  @gmail.com 

 Treasurer     Kathie Loveall
treasurer@arnadaneighborhood.org   

Members at Large

Russ Pascoe becruss@hotmail  .com

Sandi Christensen 
sandichristensen16@gmail.com

Anita Reyes    anitaface@gmail.com

Committee Representatives,
Coordinators

Sponsor Ad-sheet Layout and ad-sheet file 
submission     Amy Carlson 
ads@ARNADAneighborhood.org

Newsletter Ads Representative  Rose Fulton  

Rosetrentacoste@yahoo.com 

Newsletter Distribution Sandi Christensen 
360-772-4026 
sandichristensen16@gmail.com

Neighborhood Traffic Safety Alliance 
Ken Williams

 ken_williams_98664@msn.com 

Arnada Tree Steward  Fred Fulton
fpfulton@yahoo.com    760-815-0077

Newsletter Editor, Content & Layout

Russ Pascoe -  becruss@hotmail  .com

The City of Vancouver supports the Neighborhood Associations in their effort to 
share vital information with residents to create a  more informed public. However, 
the information provided and the opinions and views expressed in the Neighborhood
Association  newsletter or other documents do not necessarily represent the 
position of the City of Vancouver, nor does the City determine  whether the 
information published is accurate or appropriate. Printed by the City of Vancouver 
Office of Neighborhoods.


